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Mount Vernon, WA 08273

“AMENDED CLAIM OF PUBLIC NUISANCE LIEN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Skagit County hereby amends its public
nuisance lien for civil.penalties under RCW 36.32.120(10) and Skagit County
Code Chapter 14.44, with--a- priority lien position under Skagit County Code
Chapter 14 .44, 160(4) which 'was recorded on January 30, 2004, as document
#200401300078, agalnst the” followmg described premises situated in Skagit
County, Washington, to wrt '

Lot 2. of Skagit County Short Plat No. 94-027, as approved September 23,
1994, and recorded September 30, 1 994, in Volume 11 of Short Plats,
Page 120, under Auditor’s File No. 9409300052, records of Skagit County,
Washington, being a portion of the Northeast quarter of the Southeast
quarter of Section 21, Township 33 North, Range 6 East, W.M,, and the
North half of the Southwest quarter of Sectlon 22, Township 33 North,
Range 6 East, W.M. A

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 33479 West Shore Drlve Mount Vernon, WA 988274
TAX 1D #: 330622-1-001-0201 PARCEL NO P106765

The public nuisance is briefly described as follows

Skagit County Code (SCC) 14.16.420 — Storage of Automobrfes Travel
Trailers, Boats, Box Cars/Metal Shipping Containers and Automobile Parts
on Land Zoned Secondary Forest — Natural Resource Lands

SCC 14.16.420(2)(p) — Recreational Vehicle on site u=s__ed.a_'s_'"-'a _'_I?-ermanent
Dwelling. e

The owner/reputed owner of which is Heye Special Needs Trust""t:éd Séhdérs-
Griffith Dylan Lee Waller K/Griffith D. Trustees, P.O. Box 15, Mount Vernon WA_
98273. o

Said amended lien is claimed as security for performance of that' c_'er.tai_n-
settlement agreement dated May 12, 2004, in the reduced sums described in". © .
said settlement agreement, a copy of which is attached and incorporated by__- e
reference.




| hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that | believe that the amount of the lien and the violations alleged
~are just; -true and correct.

Dated: May 12, 2004

SKAGIT COUNTY
PLANNING AND PERMIT CENTER

BY ) 7 ] | ~ ~,
Carolyn %pies g

Code Enforcement Officer

STATE OF WASHINGTON -~ )

Lo )ss
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

| certify that | know of have satlsfactory evidence that Carolyn Spies is the
person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed
this instrument and acknowledged ‘that she- signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument. o

DATED: May 12, 2004.

(Signature)~" "
Patti J. Chambers
Print Name

My appomtment éxplres 3/22/08
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RECEIVED

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT S LIA

DANIELLGRIFFITH and THE HEYE SPECIAL NEEDS TRUST, and each of them
(hereinafter :':eelteet_i'vet'y--_celled "Violator"), and Skagit County, a municipal corporation (“the
County"), hereby agree .-e_.s'"fei__lpws:

On January 27, 2003 '.t-he.Skagit County Planning and Permit Center issued and served
on Violator a Notice And: Order To Abate Public Nuisance, a true and correct copy of which is
attached hereto as Attachment A and rncorporated by reference herein; and

Violatcr did not correct or abate ___sa[d public nuisance to the reasonable satisfaction of
the County; and | o |

On January 30, 2004, the Cou“r'lt.y_'_ recordeq____a_ Public Nuisance Lien in the amount of
$70,000.00 against said real property, a copy ofwhlchls attached hereto as Attachment B and
incorporated by reference herein; and | -

Violator and the County desire to settle thrs dlspute on the following terms and
conditions: e

The County agrees to reduce said civil penalties to t.heﬁt'c')tal .eIUm' of $2 500.00, provided
Violator fully performs Violator's obligations under this Sett!ement Agreement

Upon the full performance of Violator's obligations under this Settlement Agreement the
County also agrees to release said public nuisance lien. WPH(\\{\ \D dws

In consideration for this reduction in the amount of civil penalties, Vlolate.r .ag_r__ee:'sig to pay

the remaining balance of $2,500.00 in payments at the rate of $50.00 per moht'h}_-er'_]..:th‘é._. 15th
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o dayof each month, beginning July 15, 2004, until the remaining balance is paid in full. Said
i _'p'eyments shall be paid to "Skagit County Planning and Permit Center," and mailed or delivered
t'eg-'26-@___‘ﬁ,w_.ﬁ.ﬁ'Washington Street, Mount Vernon, WA 98273. The Planning and Permit Center
alse' accepts credlt card payments, but Violator is required to come to the Planning and Permit
Center:'iﬁ.ﬁ___pe_r"sqeﬁ_--t_c}_-pay payments by credit card. If at any time Violator wishes to pay the
remaining bél.erice__:___--arjd--.have the lien released early, the County will give Violator a 10%
discount on the ren'iei'n_i:hé'b.el__ance.

Violator also agreée.'t’e_..provide proof of ownership and to remove and legally transfer,
legally re-locate or legally dlspose of all inoperable and/or unlicensed vehicles from the subject
property by June 1, 2004, includrng those vehrcles on the property belonging to other parties.

Subject to at ieast seven --(T'-) d_g.y_s-' adv_ance notice to the Violator by the County of the
date and time, Violator grants permiéeioh.:-;o:representatives of the County to go onto the
subject property at all reasonable tlmes between the date of this Settlement Agreement and
June 1, 2004, to inspect, photograph and take son samples to check for the presence of
contaminants or other illegal waste products,'-and'_lfjgontammants or other illegal waste
products are found, Violator agrees to immediately{.__t:j..e.gl_in_ .c_::.i.l_e'an_ing up said contaminants or
other illegal waste products in accordance with the dlrechons é_nd procedures given to
Violator by the County Environmental Health Depaﬁmeet;--ahd _t:e-;__complete said clean up
within ninety (90) days after the Violator first receives written notice fromthe County of said
contamination or other illegal waste products. [n the event that se.id:--__eeﬁ-ter'r.}._li_nat_ion or other
waste products are so extensive or serious that it is more properly w;thmthe;urlsdlctlon of
the State Department of Ecology, the County shall so notify Viola;c“of_' and’(he ‘State

Department of Ecology of said contamination and illegal waste product, and V'ie_'l:at'ef _égfee-s

AGREEMENT -2
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o to | p___rc_)mptly follow the directions and procedures of the State Department of Ecology. It is
.' _'_f_s"p'e'(_:ifically understood and agreed that the County has no authority to bind the State
Department of Ecology concerning said contamination and illegal waste products. The
CoLl'rtty._ g_itféé only its recommendations to the State Department of Ecology on such matters.

TheCountyand Violator also agree that if the above-listed public nuisance(s) are
corrected or- abated t_d .th__e satisfaction of Skagit County by said deadline, the above-listed
total settlement amount :__éha_t_l_be reduced by 50% and the amount of the monthly payments
shall also be reduced__..t_z)_y.'.S_"O-‘t/__q_,__g_nd thereafter Violator shall be given credit for payments
actually made under this Settlement Agreement.

Other than the cont:tabjtgél_ nghtsm this Settlement Agreement, Violator hereby and for
his heirs, executors, administta't'b'ré,': SuCCeSSOI's and assigns releases, acquits, and forever
discharges Skagit County and its . (:'?.:ort}'_tt-tisisioners, officers, elected officials, agents or
employees, including Carolyn Spies, of“.ah_'d._from arly_,_and al!l claims, actions, causes of action,
demands, rights, property damages, costs,_-ékt)'é.rtéjég and compensation whatsoever in
connection with the disputes described in tttt'é.-:Séttlem_ént-_Agreement concerning subject
property. :

As security for the performance of this Setttemér.tt.lAgrfee'meht by Violator, the County
shall record an Amended Public Nuisance Lien on subject ptope'rty._ L

Violator also agrees that if the above-listed public nuisancéls};é_re.. .r_t"_c'_)'t.::.(éorrected or abated
to the satisfaction of the County by said deadlines or if any of the abéﬁe__—__liigtéd b_éyments is over
30 days late the balance of said civil penalties shall all be due and pay;b:lé_":if_ﬁtr'r_j;d'i_atety, and
shall bear interest at the rate of 12% per annum from the date the Iate/miéééd'payr.r.té:h_t. was

due, and the County may exercise all remedies available to it to abate said publib“n',u_isar_tée“s,_to

AGREEMENT - 3 L

Q405130086
Skagit County Auditor
§/13/2004 Page § of 1411:28AM




' -"boiie_ct the new increased balance of said civil penaities, foreclose on said pubfic nuisance lien,

- _'_jbbtai-n a-court order for the foreclosure sale of said real property and an attachment of wages, if

any, of Violator

Dated m,w Y , 2004,

SKAGIT COUNTY

ij,éwﬂ&/m/ g

Code Enforcement Officer
Planning & Permit Center

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

| certify that | know or have satisfactory evidence that DANIEL L. GRIFFIT’H:,-- as :Viioulator
and Co-Trustee, is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknOWI'ed_ged___j_jthfat-_-_
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'ﬁe/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the
uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

M andhal). cumm

e . (Slgnature) E/r
o -;_.._m"‘_!{?cf,,(‘-. Martiia H nd ( U((f'

. Print Name

My appointment expires: 4/3 0/ Ziad

Datgd: & /7 / o4

):-
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.
i)
4,

STATE OF WASHINGTON .}

COUNTY OF SKAGIT " f_ _.)-- )

| certify that | know or have satlsfactory gvidence that KEVIN K. WALLER, as Co-
Trustee and Trustor, is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged
that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for
the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. ..

Dated: 5/,.7/(91.{ % T

. (Slgnature) £ 54 jimé%

o). HINg Mant s
. Q?‘_.-:({iéNTE)aoz%é'o “ Print Name -

My appomtment expu'es ﬁ/_—?o (O
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e
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3
)
%
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'+ LANNING AND PEZMIT CENTER

GARY CHRISTENSEN; INTERIM DIRECTOR

r

GARY R. CHRISTENSEN, AICP  KENDRA SMITH, ASLA, AICP BILL DOWE, CBO

Assistant Director Assistint Director Building Official

ith Community Planning Community Development Permit Center

January 27, 2003 . . J
. NOTICE AND ORDER TO ABATE

Heye Special Needs Trust g
FBO Sanders—Grifﬁth'Dy_lan Lee. *,
Waller K/Griffith D Trustees '
Dan Griffith -
PO Box 15

Mount Vernon WA 98273 g
CASENUMBER:  CE02-0098 )

SUBJECT: Property located at 33479 West Shore Drive Mount Vernon
DESCRIPTION: Assessor’s Account.. Nﬁmber_: 330622 1-001-0201 Parcel 106765

IS

Pursuant to Title’s 14 and 15 of the Skagit County Code (SCC), Carolyn Spies Code Compliance
Officer issued a Notice of Violation on January '9,-.2'003,--':'__The-Notice of Violation was mailed

The violation(s) noted are as follows:

1. 14.16.4208CC Aerial photos show (approx.) 50 - 60ﬂgve;hi_'clta§ plus; auto parts, boats,
travel trailers and several large box/metal shipping containers .on the- above referenced
property. [T

2. 141 6.42002)(p)SCC Recreational vehicle on site used as a pennancﬁtﬂ dweilmg }

The action(s) necessary to correct the violation(s) noted above are:

1. Storage of automobiles, trave] trailers, boats, box cars/metal shipping contéiiﬁers'--.”aﬁd o
automobile parts is not a permitted use on land zoned Secondary Forest - Natural Résourée’___ﬁ__,-
Lands (see attached). Commence clean up and removal of all items by February 10, 2003 < .~

LUy

2@04051 0086
. Skagit County Auditor
8 of 1411:38AM

200 West Washington Street Mount Vernon, WA 98273 + Phos
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~_Notice and Order to Abate

- Heye Special Needs Trust

' CE02-0098 January 27, 2003
" Page 262 ]

2. Recreational ‘vehicles used as a_dwelling is not a permitted use on land zoned Secondary
Forest - Natural Resource Land. The temporary use of recreational vehicles is permitted
only where it is.in conjuction with an active Forest Practice Application. Temporary use of
recreational veﬁdlcs‘is_ only allowed under this subsection where such recreational vehicle is
used as temporary lving quarters for trail crews, fire crews. aursery crews, logging crews,
maintenance crews or watchman, and where such use occurs for less than 6 months per vear
{see attached). Remove allrecreational vehicles by February 10, 2003,

If you fail to comply with this notice in abating all violations as required, within the time allotted,
the Director may take the necessary action fo cause the corrections to be made. All costs incurred
from such actions will be assessed against-you and the property and filed as a lien against the
property. This matter may also be referred 6. the Prosecuting Attorney's office for further
enforcement action, |

NOTE: Skagit County Code. SCC 14.44.030(2), authorizes a civil penalty in the amount of one
hundred dollars ($100.00) per day be charged for each day that such violation continues after there
required compliance date. Civil penalties assessed are c'cllecte_d as a special assessment lien and are
subordinate to all other liens. L L |

Appeals of this notice and order must be in Wntmg andmust b'e_ received within fifieen (15)
calendar days of Tecelpt of the notice and order. Appeals will be in aceordance with SCC 14.06.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the _uf;defsignéd at (360} 336-9410.

Sincerely,

Carolyn Spies
Code Compliance Officer

cc: Paul W Taylor Inc..P.S. Attorney at Law

snaooa Prse 105
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< B Gomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
T ltern 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.’

W Prnt your name and address on the reverse
/50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of tha maiipiece,
“or-on the-frant if space permits.

L

O Agent ‘
C] Addressee

X
B.

R Articte Arjdres'sed_ to:

;?BeYé:__Spécféf Needs Trust -
O Sanders-Griffith Dylap [eq
Waller K/Griffigh o™

It YES, enter delivery address below:

B

I
'_f
ved by ( Printed Narne, C. Date of Defivery
&.‘ﬁﬁﬁgd (2905
Is delively dcdire€d cifferent from ftem 17 L3 Yes _

Ol No
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[3 Express Majl
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J 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Feg)

2 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

79001 2510 0005 5182 4913

PS Form 3811, August 2001

| U.S. Postal Service .
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{Domestic Mail Qnly; Mo Insurance Caverage Provided]
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B
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CLAIM OF PUBLIC NUISANCE LIEN

* NOTICE 1§ HEREBY GIVEN that Skagit County has and claims a public nuisance lien
for civil pendlties, with a priority lien position under Skagit County Code Chapter 14.44,160(4),
against the following described premises situated in Skagit County, Washington, to wit:

Lot 2. of Skagit County Short Plat No. 94-027, as approved Septernber 23, 1994, and
recorded September-30, 1 994, in Volume 11 of Short Piats, Page 120, under Auditor’s
File No. 9409300052, records of Skagit County, Washington, being a portion of the
Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 21, Township 33 North, Range 6
East, W.M., and the North half of the Southwest quarter of Section 22, Township 33
North, Range 6 East, WM.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 33479 West Shore Drive, Mount Vernon, WA 98274
TAX ID#: 330622-1-001-0201 - . PARCEL NO.: P106765

The public nuisance is briefly described a%__._fol'iows:

Skagit County Code (SCC) 14. 16.420 — Storage of Automobiles, Travel Trailers, Boats,

Box Cars/Metal Shipping Containers and Automobile Parts on Land Zoned Secondary
Forest — Natral Resource Lands A

SCC 14.16.420(2)p) — Recreational Veﬁic___le on'site used as a Permanent Dwelling,

The owner/reputed owner of which is Heye Special I\{ée-d's‘ Trust, FBO Sanders-Griffith Dylan
.Lee Waller K/Griffith D, Trustees, P.O. Box 13, Mount Vermm_,_ WA 98273,

Said lien is claimed as security for the abatement of a public. nuisance and civil penalties of -
$100.00 per day, pursuant to County Code 14.44.030(2), for the dates of February 10, 2003
through January 30, 2004, for the sum of $70,008 as of the date of this lien, plus any future civil
peralties, interest and costs which may accrue against said premises; 7 .

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 'Washin'éfoﬁ that I believe
that the amount of the lien and the violations alleged are just, true and correct. < -

Dated: January 30, 2004,

SKAGIT COUNTY
PLANNING AND PERMIT CENTER .~ = ™.

BY _ A
Carolyn Sgfies ' T e,
Code Ep©- - e o
I I .
MRERAB R
Skagit County Auditor
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' .STATE OF WASHINGTON )
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

. _." Lcertify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Carelyn Spies is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and
acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument. . ©

DATED: Jativary 30,2004

Notary Public

Residing in Mount Vernon

My commission expires; 3/22/04
Patti J. Chambers

{Printed Name)

—_—




